

**MISC. APPEAL 424 of 2023**

Order No. 04 dated 15.01.2024

Record is put up today as the earlier date fixed was a holiday.

Appellant is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant prays for fixing the date for hearing.

To 21.03.2024 for hearing.

D/C by me

Additional District Judge

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00757)