

MISC APPEAL 424 OF 2023

Order No.11

Date:21.05.2025.

Appellant files hazira along with Draft for paper publication  
defendent no1 through ld advocate.

Respondent no 2 and 3 files hazira through ld advocate.

BC II is directed to check draft copy check and verified.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 24.07.2025 for filing news paper.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**

**( JO CODE WB 00742)**