

MISC APPEAL 424 OF 2023

Order No.12

Date:24.07.2025.

Appellant files hazira along with News paper publication  
defendent no1 through ld advocate.

Respondent no 2 and 3 files hazira through ld advocate.

Respondent no1 is absent with out any steps on repeated out  
side call none appears.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 02.09.2025 for appearance of respondent no1 i.d ex parte.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**  
**( JO CODE WB 00742)**