

Present:- Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Misc Appeal-424/2023

Order no.14

Dated:20.12.2025

Today is the date fixed for hearing.
Respondent files hazira.
Appellant has filed a petition praying for time.
Prayer is allowed.
To 06.03.2026 for hearing appeal.

D/C by me

A.D.J.

Addl. District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas
JO- WB000742